506748680 07/02/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SABIC LIMBURG B.V.	06/07/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16320228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16POLY0005-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA ZIMBERLIN EASTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Zimberlin Eastman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** source=8S32054#page1.tif source=8S32054#page2.tif

PATENT 506748680 REEL: 056745 FRAME: 0176

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

SABIC Limburg B.V. to SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the <u>June 7, 2021</u> by and between SABIC Limburg B.V., organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its offices at Europaboulevard 1, 6135 LD, Sittard, the Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR"), and SABIC Global Technologies B.V. organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its offices at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PC Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, and the inventions disclosed therein, (collectively, "the Patent Rights") identified on the below Schedule A of U.S. Patents, Applications, (collectively, "the PATENTS") and their corresponding foreign counterparts.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the inventions represented by the worldwide Patent Rights in any patents claiming priority to the following applications: European Application number 16203446.6, European Application number 16203449.0, European Application number 16203443.3, European Application number 16203458.1, European Application number 16203436.7, Chinese Application number 201610607564.0 including the U.S. patent applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is agreeable to assigning the worldwide Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as of the effective date recited above, all right, title and interest in, to and under the worldwide Patent Rights including specifically the right to claim priority from said Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective corporate and legal names to be hereto signed.

PATENT REEL: 056745 FRAME: 0177 Classification: Strictly Confidential

ASSIGNOR: SABIC Limburg B.V. ASSIGNEE: SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

Signature:		Signature: Thomas May		
Vame:	J.B.M. Verhappen	Name:	Thomas Meyer	

Title: Managing Director Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A – PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Status
United States	16/467,708	COMPOSITION	07 Jun 2019	Live Application
		COMPRISING		
		HETEROPHASIC		
		PROPYLENE		
		COPOLYMER		
United States	16/467,717	HETEROPHASIC	07 Jun 2019	Live Application
		PROPYLENE		
		COPOLYMER		
United States	16/468,091	PROCESS FOR	10 Jun 2019	Live Application
		MANUFACTURE OF		
		LOW EMISSION		
		HETEROPHASIC		
		POLYPROPYLENE		
United States	16/320,228	FLAME RETARDANT	24 Jan 2019	Live Application
		PROPYLENE		
		COMPOSITION		
United States	16/468,626	PELLET COMPRISING	11 Jun 2019	Live Application
		THERMOPLASTIC		
		POLYMER SHEATH		
		SURROUNDING		
		GLASS FILAMENTS		
		HAVING REDUCED		
		EMISSIONS		
United States	16/468,616	PROCESS FOR	11 Jun 2019	Live Application
		MANUFACTURE OF		
		LOW EMISSION		
		HOMOPOLYMER OR		
		RANDOM		
		POLYPROPYLENE		

PATENT REEL: 056745 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021**